## REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Date 9/1/00 Docket No. 00   212
1. Division Name/Staff Name ECR/ Fitch
2. OPR ECR
from monthly to ge
4. Suggested Docket Title Requested change of billing period by Floridana Homeowners, Inc.
from a monthly period to a quarterly period in manatee County.
5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.  B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
1. Parties and their representatives (if any)
Floridana Homeowners, Inc.
Mr. James Valentine, President
304 52nd Avenue Terrace West
Bradenton, FL 34207
2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)
·
6. Check one: xx Documentation is attached.
Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10856 SEP-18

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

FLORIDANA HOMEOWBNERS, INC.

304 52<sup>ND</sup>. AVE. TERR. WEST

BRADENTON, FLORIDA, 34207 ECONOMIC REGULATION

AUGUST 28, 2000

Mr. Tim Devlin Public Service Commission Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850

RE: Tariff filing by Floridana Homeowners, Inc. Requesting a change in customer billing format in Manatee County. From Monthly Billing To Quarterly Billing, starting January 1, 2001.

Dear Mr. Devlin,

The following tariff sheets are being requested to be approved for quarterly billing instead of monthly billing. Reasons why are £ 1. Postage is quite costly.

2.Time involved to prepare is consuming.3. Money is tight, as we have to hire extra

help to put all this together, as we only have four hours a day to get it done.

Water Tariff

Wastewater Tariff

Second Revised Sheet No.12.0

Second Revised Sheet No. 12.0

James & Valentine

Thanking you in advance for approving this request.

Sincerely,

/James Valentine

President

JV:way

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 12.0

NAME OF COMPANY FLORIDANA HOMEOWNERS, INC.

WATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by

the Company.

APPLICABILITY For water service to all customers for

which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> Subject to all of the Rules and

Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Rates and Regulations of the commissi

BILLING PERIOD QUARTERLY

<u>RATE</u> \$34.50

MINIMUM CHARGE \$34.50

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered

and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer, separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be

discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE January 1, 2001

TYPE OF FILING 1999 Price Index and Purchased Utility

Service Pass-Through

JAMES VALENTINE ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT

TITLE

NAME OF COMPANY

FLORIDANA HOMEOWNERS, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY

Available throughout the area served by

the Company.

APPLICABILITY

For wastewater service to customers for

which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD

QUARTERLY

RATE

\$50.07 flat rate

MINIMUM CHARGE

\$50.07

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer, separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be

discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE

January 1, 2001

TYPE OF FILING

1999 Price Index and Purchased Utility

Service Pass-Through

JAMES VALENTINE ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT

TITLE